## FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Washington, D.C. 20549		

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number:	3235-0287							
Estimated average burden								
L								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Rule 10			tHC		2. Is Ze	Issue enas	r Name S Bio F	and Ticker harma,	or Trad	ing Sy	mbol O		(Ched	lationship of		g Person	,											
(Last)	(F ARBOR DI	irst)	(Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/12/2024							Officer (give title below)			10% Owner Other (spec below)													
(Street) WEST CONSHOHOCKEN PA 94025				4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 09/16/2024							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person																	
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)																									
		٦	Гable I - No	n-Deri	vativ	ve S	ecurit	ties Acq	uired	, Dis	posed of,	or Bene	ficially	Owned														
1. Title of S			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Y		Execution Day/Year) if any		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)											
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 and		)		(111311. 4)										
Common	Stock			09/10	6/202	24			C <sup>(1)</sup>		41,130	A	(1)	329,04	J5 <sup>(2)</sup>	:	I	By Fairmount Healthcare Fund II LP <sup>(3)</sup>										
Common	Stock			09/10	5/202	24			C <sup>(4)</sup>		252,890	A	(4)	581,93	<b>35</b> <sup>(2)</sup>	:	1	By Fairmount Healthcare Fund II LP <sup>(3)</sup>										
Common	Stock			09/10	6/202	24			C <sup>(5)</sup>		709,794	A	(5)	1,291,7	<b>29</b> <sup>(2)</sup>		]	By Fairmount Healthcare Fund II LP <sup>(3)</sup>										
Common	Stock			09/10	6/202	24			C <sup>(6)</sup>		301,077	A	(6)	1,592,8	06 <sup>(2)</sup>	:	1	By Fairmount Healthcare Fund II LP <sup>(3)</sup>										
Common	Stock			09/10	5/202	24			P		300,000	A	\$17	1,892,8	06(2)		]	By Fairmount Healthcare Fund II LP <sup>(3)</sup>										
			Table II -								osed of, o			wned														
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/Y	te, Tra	4. Transaction Code (Instr.		5. Number of on Derivative		saction e (Instr. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)		6. Dat		cisable and	7. Title and of Security Underlying Derivative (Instr. 3 and	d Amount ies g Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Num derivat Securit Benefic Owned Follow Report	ive ties cially ing	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr.	Beneficia Ownersh ct (Instr. 4)
				Co	de V	,	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transa (Instr. 4	ction(s)												
Series Seed Convertible Preferred Stock	(1)	09/16/2024		C				357,143	C	1)	(1)	Common Stock	41,130	(1)		0	I	By Fairmour Healthcar Fund II LP <sup>(3)</sup>										
Series A Convertible Preferred Stock	(3)	09/16/2024		(	;			2,195,871	(4	4)	(4)	Common Stock	252,890	(4)		0	I	By Fairmour Healthcar Fund II LP <sup>(3)</sup>										

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	xercise (Month/Day/Year) if any Code (I e of vative (Month/Day/Year) 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		ve es ed (A) or ed of (D)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		
Series B Convertible Preferred Stock	(4)	09/16/2024		С			6,163,236	(5)	(5)	Common Stock	709,794	(5)	0	I	By Fairmount Healthcare Fund II LP <sup>(3)</sup>
Series C Convertible Preferred Stock	(5)	09/16/2024		С			2,614,287	(6)	(6)	Common Stock	301,077	(6)	0	I	By Fairmount Healthcare Fund II LP <sup>(3)</sup>
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$17	09/12/2024		A		37,000		(7)	09/11/2034	Common Stock	37,000	\$0	37,000	I	By Tomas Kiselak <sup>(8)</sup>

Option (Right to Buy)	\$17	09/12/2024		A	
l		Reporting Person* Managemen	t LLC		
(Last) BARR H. SUITE 40	ARBOR DI	(First)	(Middle)		
(Street) WEST CONSHO	OHOCKEN	PA	94025		
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		
l		Reporting Person*	<u>L.P.</u>		
(Last) 200 BAR SUITE 40	R HARBO	(First) R DRIVE	(Middle)		
(Street) WEST CONSHO	OHOCKEN	PA	19428		
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		
1. Name an <u>Kiselak</u>		Reporting Person*			
(Last) 200 BAR SUITE 40	R HARBO	(First) R DRIVE	(Middle)		
(Street) WEST CONSHO	OHOCKEN	PA	19428		
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		
ı	d Address of Peter Eva	Reporting Person*			
(Last) 200 BAR SUITE 40	R HARBO	(First) R DRIVE	(Middle)		
(Street) WEST CONSHO	OHOCKEN	PA	19428		
(City)		(State)	(Zip)		

## Explanation of Responses:

<sup>1.</sup> On September 16, 2024, the shares of Series Seed Convertible Preferred Stock automatically converted into shares of Common Stock on a 8.6831-for-1 basis without payment of further consideration upon the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering. The shares have no expiration date.

<sup>2.</sup> The original Form 4, filed on September 16, 2024 is being amended by this Form 4 solely to correct the previously reported "Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transactions." This amended Form 4 does not report any new transactions or otherwise modify the transaction details that were previously reported.

<sup>3.</sup> Fairmount Funds Management LLC ("Fairmount") is the investment manager for Fairmount Healthcare Fund II L.P. ("Fund II"). The general partner of Fairmount is Fairmount Funds Management GP LLC

("Fairmount GP"), of which Peter Harwin and Tomas Kiselak are the managing members. Fairmount, Fairmount GP, Mr. Harwin, and Mr. Kiselak disclaim beneficial ownership of any of the reported securities, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

- 4. On September 16, 2024, the shares of Series A Convertible Preferred Stock automatically converted into shares of Common Stock on a 8.6831-for-1 basis without payment of further consideration upon the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering. The shares have no expiration date.
- 5. On September 16, 2024, the shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock automatically converted into shares of Common Stock on a 8.6831-for-1 basis without payment of further consideration upon the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering. The shares have no expiration date.
- 6. On September 16, 2024, the shares of Series C Convertible Preferred Stock automatically converted into shares of Common Stock on a 8.6831-for-1 basis without payment of further consideration upon the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering. The shares have no expiration date.
- 7. The option vests in equal annual installments over three years beginning on September 12, 2025, the first anniversary of the vesting commencement date, subject to continued service.
- 8. Under Mr. Kiselak's arrangement with Fairmount, Mr. Kiselak holds the option for one or more investment vehicles managed by Fairmount (each, a "Fairmount Fund"). Mr. Kiselak is obligated to turn over to Fairmount any net cash or stock received from the option for the benefit of such Fairmount Fund. Mr. Kiselak therefore disclaims beneficial ownership of the option and underlying common stock. Fairmount disclaims beneficial ownership of any of the reported securities, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

## Remarks:

Fairmount may be deemed a director by deputization of the Issuer by virtue of the fact that Tomas Kiselak serves on the board of directors of the Issuer and is a Managing Member of Fairmount.

By: /s/ Tomas Kiselak,

Managing Member of Fairmount 09/17/2024

Funds Management LLC

By: /s/ Tomas Kiselak,

Managing Member of Fairmount 09/17/2024

Healthcare Fund II LP

 By: /s/ Tomas Kiselak
 09/17/2024

 By: /s/ Peter Harwin
 09/17/2024

Date

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.